ARTICLE VII: SHARED GOVERNANCE COMMITTEES

Section 1: Student Representatives

Each DASB Senator shall:

1. Serve as a Student Representative on at least one (1) Shared Governance Committee.

Following shared governance appointment procedures, DASB members who are not DASB Senators may be appointed to fill vacant positions on Shared Governance Committees that are not designated for specific DASB positions, provided that:

- 1. All DASB Senators have at least one (1) Shared Governance Committee appointment;
- 2. The DASB member meets the academic eligibility requirements of DASB Senators, maintaining a cumulative and quarter GPA of 2.0 and enrollment in 8 quarter units at time of appointment and throughout term;
- 3. The DASB member attends at least one (1) meeting of the Shared Governance Committee prior to appointment and receives written approval to serve as Student Representative from the Chair of the Committee;
- 4. The DASB member commits to carry out all of the Duties and Responsibilities of Student Representatives as outlined in Article VII, Section 3 of the DASB bylaws, including the submission of written reports to the DASB Vice President within one week of Shared Governance Committee meeting attendance;
- 5. The DASB member shall serve in the appointed Student Representative position for no more than 1 academic year;
- 6. The DASB member may be removed from the Shared Governance Committee in accordance with DASB procedures.